CITY OF NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

Commerce Department

Mary Beth Bowman, Director

Amy Smith, Asst. Director for Procurement/Purchasing Agent

Crystal Willis, Purchasing Agent



120 Main Street, North Little Rock, AR 72114 P.O. Box 5757 North Little Rock, AR 72119 501-975-8881 Phone 501-975-8885 Fax

Addendum 1

Bid Number:	20-3671	Date Issued:	October 7, 2020	<u>.</u>
Date & Time Bid Opening:		Friday, October 16, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.		

Portable 270 BBL Round Silo for the North Little Rock Street Department

Added Specification: Motor Startup Package, 240 volts, 3 phase

Please direct technical questions to Patrick Lane, Street Director at 501-340-5356. Please direct bid procedure questions to the Commerce Department at 501-975-8881.

Unless otherwise stated, the use of a manufacturer's name and product number are for descriptive purposes and establishing general quality levels only. They are not intended to be restrictive. Bidders are required to state exactly what they intend to furnish, otherwise, it is fully understood that they shall furnish all items stated.

Relevant questions with answers, additional information and/or clarification regarding this bid will be issued in the form of an addendum to this bid and will be posted to www.nlr.ar.gov. It is therefore advisable that you review our listings for attachments including any changes to the bid.

The City of North Little Rock encourages participation of small, minority, and woman own business enterprises in the procurement of goods, services, professional services, and construction, either as a general contractor or sub-contractor. It is further requested that whenever possible, majority contractors who require sub-contractors, seek qualified small, minority, and woman businesses to partner with them.

UNSIGNED BID COVER SHEET WILL BE REJECTED.